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This analysis provides only broad, general guidelines, which may be helpful in shaping your thinking
about your retirement needs. It can serve as a guide for discussions with your professional advisors.
This presentation uses time horizons to determine the highest level of suggested risk. Your risk should
never exceed your personal risk tolerance, regardless of time horizons.

Each scenario shown illustrates your current situation or an alternative strategy and its possible effects
on the financial situation you provided. Inclusion of one or more of these strategies does not constitute
a recommendation of that strategy over any other strategy.

Calculations contained in this analysis are estimates only based on the information you provided, such
as the value of your assets today, and the rate at which the assets appreciate. The actual values, rates of
growth, and tax rates may be significantly different from those illustrated. These assumptions are only a
“best guess.” No guarantee can be made regarding values, as all rates are the hypothetical rates you
provided. These computations are not a guarantee of future performance of any asset, including
insurance or other financial products.

No legal or accounting advice is being rendered either by this report or through any other oral or
written communications. Nothing contained in this report is intended to be used on any tax form or to
support any tax deduction. Unless indicated, the tax aspect of the federal Generation-Skipping Transfer
Tax (GSTT) is not reflected. The GSTT is similar to an additional level of estate tax on certain transfers
to grandchildren, or individuals two or more generations removed from the transferor. State laws vary
regarding the distribution of property, and individual circumstances are unique and subject to change.
You should discuss all strategies, transfers, and assumptions with your legal and tax advisors.

To implement a strategy, it may be necessary to restructure the ownership of property, or change
designated beneficiaries before specific will or trust provisions, prepared by the client’s counsel,
become effective. The transfer of a life insurance policy may not result in its removal from the estate of
the prior owner for three years.

Strategies may be proposed to support the purchase of various products such as insurance and other
financial products. When this occurs, additional information about the specific product (including a
prospectus, if required, or an insurer provided policy illustration) will be provided for your review.

IMPORTANT: The projections or other information generated by this investment analysis tool
(Retirement Road Map) regarding the likelihood of various investment outcomes are hypothetical in
nature, do not reflect actual investment results and are not guarantees of future results.

IRS CIRCULAR 230 NOTICE: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS, this
notice is to inform you that any U. S. federal tax advice contained in this presentation is not intended or
written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (i) avoiding penalties under the Internal
Revenue Code or (ii) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any transaction or matter
addressed in this presentation.

Important Information about this Report
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When retirement concerns shift from

How should I accumulate funds for retirement?

Will my retirement funds last throughout my retirement?

to

You need clear directions!

Warning!
Some decisions made as you approach and
begin your retirement must last a lifetime.

Directions needed.

For retirement peace of mind you need a

Retirement Road Map
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Investing for retirement requires different strategies than investing during retirement.

Investing for Retirement

Investment
Objectives: Accumulation Preserve Principal

Seek Growth Seek Income

Risk Based on Time Horizons Seek Lower Risk

Defer Taxes Save or Reduce Taxes

Appreciation
and Earnings:

Risk:

Taxes:

Investing during Retirement

Some investment strategies that work prior to retirement do not necessarily work during retirement.

Retirement brings a shift in concerns that are best
considered in several phases.

Shifting Retirement Concerns
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Trying to consider all of your retirement years at one time is very difficult. Looking at retirement in
phases, based on the common activities of that phase, makes it much easier to consider. The level of
activities is one way to classify retirement into different phases. These are the typical lifestyle phases of
retirement:

Now Retirement Years

Decisions (Pension,
Soc. Sec., Changes)

Travel, Hobbies, 
Activities

Less Activities,
Less Travel

Reduced Activities,
Health Considerations

Period following 
a Death

The amount of retirement income required for each phase, before adjustments for inflation, usually
averages 70%1 of pre-retirement income for basic needs. The needs vary with the level of activities.
The greater your activities, the more income you need.

Retirement
Phase Level of Activities

Percent of
Income Needed

Activity level is almost the same as before retirement: work is
replaced with more travel, hobbies, activities, etc. Assume 70%
for basic needs and 20% for extra activities.

90%

Activities decrease: less travel, hobbies, and other activities.
Assume 70% for basic needs and 10% for extra activities.

80%

Activities decrease further, often due to health and other
physical limitations. Assume 70% for your basic needs, and no
extra activities.

70%

The lifestyle costs after losing your spouse are usually at least
60% of pre-retirement income.

60%

These percentages of income are for total living expenses. Of course, they vary by individuals as well
as from one year to another.

Retirement Lifestyle Phases

1
Social Security Website, Retirement Planner, http://www.ssa.gov/retire2/index.htm
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You want predictable income, but you also want to increase the potential for returns on assets intended
for a later phase. You want a retirement funding strategy that matches your retirement lifestyle phases.

Pre-Retirement—the "Decision Phase"

You make decisions about your pension and retirement plans that can affect your income for the rest of
your life. Do you take your Social Security immediately when eligible, or get a little more by waiting a
few years? Will you just stop working, or just slow down for a few years? These decisions determine
your retirement lifestyle changes, and what changes should be considered.

Initial Retirement Years—When You Start Receiving Income

This phase of your retirement should have predictable income—income provided by very conservative
assets. More risk, and the opportunity for greater returns, can be taken with assets set aside for later
phases of your retirement. The longer the time horizon prior to that phase, the more aggressive you can
be with those assets.

Seasoned, Matured, and Survivorship Years—Future Income

Later, when you enter the next phases of your retirement, the assets intended for that phase should be
switched to investments providing predictable income. Assets for each future phase, which now have a
closer time horizon, should be invested with less risk.

Funding Strategy

Very conservative assets supply income•
Minimize fluctuation of assets for the next phase•
Seek high yields for future phases•
Reallocate assets at the start of each phase•

How Lifestyle Phases Affect Retirement
Funding
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How long will your retirement last?

Your family tree is often a good indication of how long you will live.•
Do many of your relatives live to an old age?•
How likely are you to live even longer?•

Everyone wants a long, worry-free retirement. One of the greatest fears of retirement is running out of
money! Living longer than anticipated could result in outliving your assets! A common mistake in
preparing for retirement is not considering enough years.

Life Spans of Retirees 

Males 
Age 65 

25% still living1 

Age 75 85 92 95 

Age 75 85 92 95 

Age 75 85 92 95 

40% still living1 

50% chance  

of one survivor2 

Females 
Age 65 

Couples 
Both Age 70 

Will you run out of money?

1 Calculations based on Commissioners 1980 Standard Ordinary Mortality Table
2 Internal Revenue Reg. §1.40(a)(9)-9,A-2

The Family Tree
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Consumer Price Index 1982-2010
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If inflation continues as it has in the past, your retirement income will need to increase during
retirement for you to maintain the same spending power. If inflation averaged 3% during retirement,
your income would need to double in 24 years to maintain the same lifestyle.

Inflation’s Effects on $1,000 Monthly Income

Years

M
on

th
ly
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m
e

Inflation can continually increase the cost of your lifestyle expenses

Monthly Income at 3% Inflation
$2500

2000

1500

1000

500

0
0                  5                10               15               20               25

Inflation must be considered as you prepare for retirement.

You Must Consider Inflation
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A sufficient retirement "nest egg" is based on

How long you will live•
Your lifestyle expenses•
Inflation during your retirement•
Earnings and growth of your "nest egg"•

“Nest Egg” Needed at Retirement

Assumes inflation at 3% annually, “nest egg” is assumed
to grow at 5% annually

for $1,000 per Month (Adjusted for Inflation)
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$55,007

104,971

150,355

191,577

229,021

263,032

Amount Needed
at Retirement

Years of
Retirement

If your "nest egg" grows at a rate greater than inflation, twice as many years of retirement do not cost
twice as much, but costs do increase for each year of retirement. For determining retirement needs, how
long is just as important as how much.

The longer you live, the more you will need!

How Much Will You Need?
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1
STEP Determine the likely duration of your retirement phases

Now Retirement Years

Decisions (Pension,
Soc. Sec., Changes)

Travel, Hobbies, 
Activities

Less Activities,
Less Travel

Reduced Activities,
Health Considerations

Period following 
a Death

2
STEP Examine lifestyle requirements for each phase

Basic Needs: Monthly needs that are essential to your basic standard of
living

•

Additional Wants: Additional amounts you desire—you would survive
without it—but you would be disappointed

•

Total Desired Income: Sum of basic needs and additional wants•

3
STEP Determine sources of retirement income

Social Security•
Pensions•
Qualified retirement plans•
Annuities or other income•

4
STEP Calculate remaining requirements

less
Desired income requirements
Known sources of income

equals Remaining requirements

Remaining requirements may be provided by your available assets for
retirement.

5
STEP

Start your journey

Consider the shortfalls•
Invest by phases•

Steps for Your Retirement Journey
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Monthly Needs in Today's Dollars1

Begins at
Ron's Age

Basic
Needs

Additional
Wants

Total Desired
Income

More travel, hobbies,
activities, etc.

65 $5,600 $1,600 $7,200

Less travel, fewer hobbies, and
other activities

75 5,600 800 6,400

Fewer activities, often due to
health and other physical
limitations

85 5,600 0 5,600

Ron dies at age 92.  Monthly
needs continue until Rose's
death at age 100

4,800 0 4,800

Known Sources of Retirement Income (In Today's Dollars)

$400,000 Ron's qualified retirement plan assets with as needed distributions throughout
retirement. These assets are expected to grow at 5.000% annually.

$150,000 Rose's qualified retirement plan assets with as needed distributions throughout
retirement. These assets are expected to grow at 5.000% annually.

$200,000 Value of other assets you intend to use for retirement. These assets are expected to
grow at 3.000% annually.
Ron will be receiving Social Security benefits based on estimates from the benefit
statement provided beginning at age 66. The benefit at Full Retirement Age is
$2,500.

•

Rose will be receiving Social Security benefits based on estimates from the benefit
statement provided beginning at age 66. The benefit at Full Retirement Age is
$1,500.

•

(Information & assumptions provided by client)

Goal: Provide total monthly income for all phases.

Your Retirement Destination

1
Monthly desired income will be adjusted for inflation at 3%.
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Monthly Income Required per Year

Monthly income objectives are offset by your known retirement income: estimated Social Security,
pensions and other income, and withdrawals from your available assets. This illustration shows how
your available assets for retirement could be used to provide the remaining income required. These
assets should be invested based on the amount needed for each retirement phase—the longer the time
until needed, the greater the risk taken; the sooner it is needed, the lower the risk. $750,000 of your
available assets grow to $959,271 at the start of retirement and could provide a portion of the remaining
income needed.

Amounts Needed by Phase

Retirement Phase Phase Begins
Years until

Phase Begins
Amount Required
at Start of Period

Amount
Required Today1

Initial Retirement Ron's Age 65 3 $530,988 $485,929
Seasoned Retirement Ron's Age 75 13 $442,144 $301,079
Matured Retirement Ron's Age 85 23 $313,811 $131,187
Survivorship Years Rose's Age 91 31 $645,866 $132,679

$1,050,874

Total amount required today to provide desired retirement income is $173,0062.

93% of the desired retirement income3 is satisfied.

Current Retirement Journey

1
Monthly desired income will be adjusted for inflation at 3%.

2
Total amount required at retirement ($1,148,319) less value of available assets at retirement ($959,271) equals $189,048,
discounted to today at 3.000%.

3
The total value today of all desired retirement income used to determine the portion satisfied is $2,441,942.
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65 63 $6,119 $1,748 $7,867 $0 $7,867 $0
66 64 6,303 1,800 8,103 2,814 5,289 0
67 65 6,492 1,854 8,346 2,898 5,448 0
68 66 6,687 1,910 8,597 4,776 3,821 0
69 67 6,888 1,967 8,855 4,919 3,936 0

70 68 7,095 2,026 9,121 5,067 4,054 0
71 69 7,308 2,087 9,395 5,219 4,176 0
72 70 7,527 2,150 9,677 5,376 4,301 0
73 71 7,753 2,214 9,967 5,537 4,430 0
74 72 7,986 2,280 10,266 5,703 4,563 0

75 73 8,224 1,175 9,399 5,874 3,525 0
76 74 8,471 1,210 9,681 6,050 3,631 0
77 75 8,725 1,246 9,971 6,232 3,739 0
78 76 8,987 1,283 10,270 6,419 3,851 0
79 77 9,257 1,321 10,578 6,611 3,967 0

80 78 9,535 1,361 10,896 6,810 4,086 0
81 79 9,821 1,402 11,223 7,014 4,209 0
82 80 10,116 1,444 11,560 7,224 4,336 0
83 81 10,419 1,487 11,906 7,441 4,465 0
84 82 10,732 1,532 12,264 7,664 4,600 0

85 83 11,052 0 11,052 7,894 3,158 0
86 84 11,384 0 11,384 8,131 3,253 0
87 85 11,726 0 11,726 8,375 3,351 0
88 86 12,078 0 12,078 8,626 3,452 0
89 87 12,440 0 12,440 8,885 3,555 0

90 88 12,813 0 12,813 9,152 2,216 1,445
91 89 13,197 0 13,197 9,426 0 3,771
92 90 13,593 0 13,593 9,709 0 3,884

N/A 91 12,000 0 12,000 6,250 0 5,750
N/A 92 12,360 0 12,360 6,438 0 5,922

N/A 93 12,731 0 12,731 6,631 0 6,100
N/A 94 13,113 0 13,113 6,830 0 6,283
N/A 95 13,506 0 13,506 7,035 0 6,471
N/A 96 13,911 0 13,911 7,246 0 6,665
N/A 97 14,328 0 14,328 7,463 0 6,865

N/A 98 14,758 0 14,758 7,687 0 7,071
N/A 99 15,201 0 15,201 7,918 0 7,283

Monthly Income Objectives Known Retirement Income
Ages

of
Ron

&
Rose

Basic
Needs

Additional
Wants

Total
Desired

Social
Security

From
Assets

Remaining
Income

Required
1

Current Retirement Journey

1
Total desired income reduced by known retirement income. All income is shown monthly.
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Remaining income needs are calculated by retirement phases. Investments needed to provide income
for each phase are determined based on when the income is needed.

Investing by phases means you don't have to change investment strategies of all
retirement assets when you retire—you shift investments by retirement phases.

The key is having very conservative assets for income in each phase, here's how:
Very conservative assets supply income—Assets that are low risk, low yields, and are not likely to
have much fluctuation.

•

Minimize fluctuation of assets for the next phase— Assets to be used for the next phase of
retirement income should be invested conservatively in assets with little fluctuations so that they can
be easily converted to income when the next phase begins.

•

Seek high yields for future—For phases that are several years away, investments can continue to
seek maximum yields for each phase.

•

Reallocate assets at the start of each phase—The time horizon for each phase determines its
investments.

•

Initial Retirement

46%

29%

9%

16%

Seasoned Retirement

45%

16%

39%

Matured Retirement

26%

74%

Survivorship Years

100%

Deficit Aggressive Moderate Conservative Very Conservative

When assets are needed determines how the assets are
invested.

Investing by Phases
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Time horizons—when you need to use an investment—are among the most important considerations
for your retirement investments. Predictable income is necessary for each phase of retirement.
Investments intended for later phases of retirement can be invested in riskier assets in order to pursue
greater returns. The later that phase starts, the greater the risk and potential returns.

Aggressive
Growth Assets

Characteristics: Growth more important than market fluctuations,
long-term growth potential

Risk Assessment: Greatest amount of risk

Uses: Needs at least 10 years away, growth prior to income
needs, market fluctuations don't affect current income
needs

Moderate
Income and Growth
Assets

Characteristics: Fluctuation with market conditions, growth or income
for the long-term

Risk Assessment: Fair amount of risk

Uses: Needs are 6 to 12 years away, careful consideration
when converting to an income stream

Conservative
Income Assets

Characteristics: Secure, minimum fluctuation

Risk Assessment: Modest amount of risk

Uses: Needs are 3 to 5 years away, easily converted to
income streams

Very
Conservative
Capital Preservation
Assets

Characteristics: Secure, predictable, lower rates of returns, predictable
growth

Risk Assessment: Least amount of risk

Uses: Providing income for current needs

Time horizons can assist in determining what may be proper
risk and potential returns of assets.

Time horizons can assist in determining what may be proper risk and potential returns of assets.

Time Horizons Determine Investments
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Volatility classes are groups of investments that have similar risk and return relationships and respond
to market situations similarly.

INVESTMENTS
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Very
Conservative

Conservative Moderate Aggressive

Investments by Yields and Risks
Precious
Metals

T-Bills
Savings

Money Markets
Zero-Coupon
CDs

Income

Short-Term
Bonds

Growth &
Income

Intermediate
Bonds Convertible

Utilities

Mortgage Backed
Balance

Real
Estate

Energy
Dow Jones

Junk Bonds
Small CapMid Cap

Aggressive
Growth

Long-Term
Growth

Large Cap
Publicly Traded

International
Start-Ups

Investment Yields and Risk

Assets are classified based on anticipated yields and risk—or volatility. Volatility1 is the relationship
between the mean and the deviation from that mean. Historical records are used to determine the
relationship of yields and risk. Similar assets usually respond similarly to various economic conditions.

Low Yields / Low Risk

A Very Conservative investment usually has low yields, but small variations from year to year.

High Yields / High Risk

An Aggressive investment usually has high yields, but also may vary greatly from year to year with
some years having losses.

Similar investments usually have similar yields and risks.

Yields and Risks

1
The coefficient of variation is used to reflect the volatility of a class. It is the historical standard deviation divided by the mean of
similar investments.
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Assets to fund retirement should be allocated at the start of each phase. Assets for each phase are
accumulated until it is time to take income for that phase. Income for a retirement phase is always taken
from the conservative assets.

Initial Retirement
(Starts at Ron's age 65)

$485,929 required today in very
conservative assets. These assets should
grow to $530,988 at start of Initial
Retirement to provide income for this
phase.

Money Required

Seasoned Retirement
(Starts at Ron's age 75)

$301,079 required today in conservative
assets.  Reallocate at retirement. With
growth, this should provide $442,144 at
the start of Seasoned Retirement to
provide income for this phase.

Money Required

Matured Retirement
(Starts at Ron's age 85)

$131,187 required today in moderate
assets.  Reallocate at retirement and at
Seasoned Retirement. With growth, this
should provide $313,811 at the start of
Matured Retirement to provide income
for this phase.

Money Required

Survivorship Years
(Starts at Rose's Age 91)

$132,679 required today in aggressive
assets. Reallocate at the start of each
phase. With growth, this should provide
$645,866 at start of Survivorship Years
to provide income for Rose.

Money Required

The start of each phase is your retirement checkpoint and a reallocation point.

Investments change as the time to use them approaches, but
very conservative assets supply your income.

Investing for Each Phase

Deficit Aggressive Moderate Conservative Very Conservative
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Recommended mix of assets needed to provide monthly income

Start of Initial Retirement
(After reallocating at start of retirement)

46%

29%

9%

16% $530,988 very conservative assets for income during Initial Retirement
$328,997 conservative assets for Seasoned Retirement
$99,286 moderate assets for Matured Retirement

$0 aggressive assets for Survivorship Years
$189,048 deficit

$1,148,319 total assets needed at start of Initial Retirement

Start of Seasoned Retirement
(After reallocating at start of phase)

45%

16%

39%

$442,145 very conservative assets for income during Seasoned Retirement
$161,725 conservative assets for Matured Retirement

$0 moderate assets for Survivorship Years
$384,785 deficit

$988,655 total assets needed at start of Seasoned Retirement

Start of Matured Retirement
(After reallocating at start of phase)

26%

74%

$217,345 very conservative assets for income during Matured Retirement
$0 conservative assets for Survivorship Years

$606,319 deficit

$823,664 total assets needed at start of Matured Retirement

Start of Survivorship Years
(After reallocating at start of phase)

100%

$0 very conservative assets for income during Survivorship Years
$645,866 deficit

$645,866 total assets needed at start of Survivor Years

Asset Mix

Deficit Aggressive Moderate Conservative Very Conservative
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Assets required for monthly income by phases

65 63 $530,988 $328,997 $99,286 - $189,048 $1,148,319
66 64 445,315 338,867 104,250 - 202,850 1,091,282
67 65 389,484 349,033 109,462 - 217,690 1,065,669
68 66 330,590 359,504 114,935 - 233,649 1,038,678
69 67 290,433 370,289 120,682 - 250,809 1,032,213
70 68 248,065 381,397 126,716 - 269,267 1,025,445
71 69 203,406 392,839 133,052 - 289,121 1,018,418
72 70 156,359 404,624 139,705 - 310,479 1,011,167
73 71 106,842 416,763 146,690 - 333,458 1,003,753
74 72 54,756 429,266 154,024 - 358,182 996,228

75 73 - 442,144 161,725 - 384,785 988,654
76 74 - 407,841 166,577 - 402,589 977,007
77 75 - 371,554 171,574 - 421,239 964,367
78 76 - 333,220 176,721 - 440,779 950,720
79 77 - 292,748 182,023 - 461,249 936,020
80 78 - 250,047 187,484 - 482,695 920,226
81 79 - 205,035 193,109 - 505,165 903,309
82 80 - 157,618 198,902 - 528,710 885,230
83 81 - 107,698 204,869 - 553,379 865,946
84 82 - 55,200 211,015 - 579,230 845,445

85 83 - - 217,345 - 606,319 823,664
86 84 - - 183,038 - 623,544 806,582
87 85 - - 146,882 - 641,266 788,148
88 86 - - 108,803 - 659,501 768,304
89 87 - - 68,727 - 678,262 746,989
90 88 - - 26,588 - 697,566 724,154
91 89 - - - - 699,737 699,737
92 90 - - - - 673,662 673,662

N/A 91 - - - - 645,866 645,866
N/A 92 - - - - 588,403 588,403
N/A 93 - - - - 527,686 527,686
N/A 94 - - - - 463,576 463,576
N/A 95 - - - - 395,943 395,943
N/A 96 - - - - 324,657 324,657
N/A 97 - - - - 249,571 249,571
N/A 98 - - - - 170,534 170,534
N/A 99 - - - - 87,396 87,396

Ages
of

Ron
&

Rose
Initial

Retirement
Seasoned

Retirement
Matured

Retirement
Survivorship

Years Deficit Total

Money Required for All Phases

Deficit Aggressive Moderate Conservative Very Conservative
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By "stacking" the money required for each phase you see the total mix of investments for each year.

Requirements for All Phases

Deficit Aggressive Moderate Conservative Very Conservative

Various investments for each phase of retirement are combined to show the total value and types of
investments each year. There is no guarantee of income or growth, or that investments will not decrease
in value. That is why risk should be relative to the needed time horizon.

Any mix of investments should be consistent with your overall investment strategies and risk
tolerances. These investments are suggested for allocation of your assets available for retirement. Any
remaining funding needs are represented by red in the graph.

Amounts Needed by Phase

Retirement Phase Phase Begins
Years until

Phase Begins
Amount Required
at Start of Period

Amount
Required Today

Initial Retirement Ron's Age 65 3 $530,988 $485,929
Seasoned Retirement Ron's Age 75 13 $442,144 $301,079
Matured Retirement Ron's Age 85 23 $313,811 $131,187
Survivorship Years Rose's Age 91 31 $645,866 $132,679

$1,050,874

Total amount required today for all phases is $1,050,874

Allocation by Year
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These recommendations consider other applications of
your available assets for retirement.
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Annuity contracts provide a series of payments, usually guaranteed for a lifetime. Only life insurance
companies can offer contracts based on life expectancies. Strict rules and regulations of the insurance
industry provide you with the assurance that the issuer of the annuity will fulfill the obligations in the
contract. All guarantees are based on the financial strength and the claims-paying ability of the issuing
insurance company.

Different from life insurance

With life insurance, you make monthly payments (premiums) to the insurance company until death: at
your death, the company pays your beneficiary the death benefit.

With an annuity, you make a payment to the insurance company (which can be in a single payment or a
series of payments) and the insurance company makes monthly payments to you for as long as you live.

Characteristics of annuities

Annuities have two main characteristics: when payments begin, and how the values are determined.

When payments begin
Single Premium Immediate Annuities start paying benefits as soon as the contract is issued, or within a
short time thereafter, usually within a year.

Deferred annuities delay the payments of benefits until some time in the future. Any interest or
earnings continue to grow on a tax deferred basis during this period and provisions in the contract may
allow for withdrawals prior to the time annuity payments begin.

How values are determined
Fixed annuities have minimum guarantees and predictable incomes.

Variable annuities can be invested in various funding options based on client suitability and their
values go up and down with the market conditions. Variable annuities have additional market risk and
require a prospectus prior to being purchased.

Ways annuities pay lifetime incomes
Lifetime income
The basic form of annuity income is the life only. Payments are guaranteed for as long as the annuitant
lives—regardless of whether that is one month or to age 115! Lifetime income usually results in the
highest monthly payment, but, because payments cease upon your death, you risk receiving only a
portion of your total payments back.

Guaranteed payment periods
Payments may have various guaranteed payment periods; for example, payments guaranteed for the
longer of 10 years or life. This option provides smaller monthly payments in exchange for the
guaranteed payment period.

Based on two lives
Joint payment options pay as long as either of two people is alive. Often these options will pay 25% to
30% less than a single life only option, but assures the survivor of a lifetime income.

What is an Annuity?
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Consider the effects of putting $400,000 into a hypothetical annuity.  As illustrated, it could provide
monthly withdrawals of $0 until Rose is age 70, at which time it would be converted to a lifetime
income1 of $3,356 monthly.

Monthly Income Required per Year

$400,000 of your available assets for retirement would be used for the annuity.  $350,000 could provide
a portion of the remaining income needed.

Amounts Needed by Phase

Retirement Phase Phase Begins
Years until

Phase Begins
Amount Required
at Start of Period

Amount
Required Today2

Initial Retirement Ron's Age 65 3 $427,859 $391,552
Seasoned Retirement Ron's Age 75 13 $73,162 $49,819
Matured Retirement Ron's Age 85 23 $16,545 $6,917
Survivorship Years Rose's Age 91 31 $310,582 $63,802

$512,090

Hypothetical annuity reduces the total amounts required to $512,090.  Using the
$350,000 of your available assets reduces your need to $46,098.

98% of desired retirement income3 is satisfied.

Effects of Hypothetical Annuity

Important—The projections or other information generated by Retirement Road Map regarding the likelihood of various
investment outcomes are hypothetical in nature, do not reflect actual investment results, taxes, product fees or expenses and
are not guarantees of future results.

1
The estimated lifetime income is based on an annuity balance of $651,558 at that time. (See “About Calculations” for more
information.)

2
Amounts required today reflect the hypothetical rates of returns for each phase of retirement.

3
The total value today of all desired retirement income used to determine the portion satisfied is $2,441,942.
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Income from a hypothetical annuity would reduce the remaining income
requirements.

65 63 $6,119 $1,748 $7,867 $0 $7,867 $0 $0
66 64 6,303 1,800 8,103 2,814 5,289 0 0
67 65 6,492 1,854 8,346 2,898 5,448 0 0
68 66 6,687 1,910 8,597 4,776 3,821 0 0
69 67 6,888 1,967 8,855 4,919 3,936 0 0

70 68 7,095 2,026 9,121 5,067 4,054 0 0
71 69 7,308 2,087 9,395 5,219 4,176 0 0
72 70 7,527 2,150 9,677 5,376 945 3,356 0
73 71 7,753 2,214 9,967 5,537 1,074 3,356 0
74 72 7,986 2,280 10,266 5,703 1,207 3,356 0

75 73 8,224 1,175 9,399 5,874 169 3,356 0
76 74 8,471 1,210 9,681 6,050 275 3,356 0
77 75 8,725 1,246 9,971 6,232 383 3,356 0
78 76 8,987 1,283 10,270 6,419 495 3,356 0
79 77 9,257 1,321 10,578 6,611 611 3,356 0

80 78 9,535 1,361 10,896 6,810 730 3,356 0
81 79 9,821 1,402 11,223 7,014 853 3,356 0
82 80 10,116 1,444 11,560 7,224 980 3,356 0
83 81 10,419 1,487 11,906 7,441 1,109 3,356 0
84 82 10,732 1,532 12,264 7,664 1,244 3,356 0

85 83 11,052 0 11,052 7,894 0 3,356 0
86 84 11,384 0 11,384 8,131 0 3,356 0
87 85 11,726 0 11,726 8,375 0 3,356 0
88 86 12,078 0 12,078 8,626 96 3,356 0
89 87 12,440 0 12,440 8,885 199 3,356 0

90 88 12,813 0 12,813 9,152 305 3,356 0
91 89 13,197 0 13,197 9,426 415 3,356 0
92 90 13,593 0 13,593 9,709 528 3,356 0

N/A 91 12,000 0 12,000 6,250 2,394 3,356 0
N/A 92 12,360 0 12,360 6,438 2,566 3,356 0

N/A 93 12,731 0 12,731 6,631 2,364 3,356 380
N/A 94 13,113 0 13,113 6,830 0 3,356 2,927
N/A 95 13,506 0 13,506 7,035 0 3,356 3,115
N/A 96 13,911 0 13,911 7,246 0 3,356 3,309
N/A 97 14,328 0 14,328 7,463 0 3,356 3,509

N/A 98 14,758 0 14,758 7,687 0 3,356 3,715
N/A 99 15,201 0 15,201 7,918 0 3,356 3,927

Monthly Income Objectives Known Retirement Income
Ages

of
Ron

&
Rose

Basic
Needs

Additional
Wants

Total
Desired
Monthly
Income

Social
Security

From
Assets

Annuity
Income

1

Remaining
Income

Required
2

Effects of Hypothetical Annuity

1
Monthly annuity income amounts shown are based on various assumptions, including age, gender, interest rates, and
settlement options. Calculations and actual results may vary with different assumptions. This report is not valid without an
attached illustration for each annuity contract shown. At age 70, $651,558 of annuity assets were converted to a lifetime
monthly income for the annuitant. (See “About Calculations” for more information.)

2
Total desired income reduced by known retirement income. All income is shown monthly.
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The funding requirements for the survivorship years can be one of the most important considerations
for your retirement. In this example, Ron dies at age 92 and Rose lives for another 10 years. At the start
of the survivorship years, $310,582 is needed which would require $63,802 today.

Monthly Income Required per Year
(Without Life Insurance)

By purchasing permanent life insurance for $650,000 on Ron's life, the death proceeds could be
invested at Ron's death reducing the amount required today for the Survivorship Years to $0. The initial
monthly premium payments of $475 would increase the required income needs.

Monthly Income Required per Year
(With Life Insurance)

Life Insurance changes the total amount required today to $547,925.  Using the
$350,000 balance of remaining assets reduces your need to $81,934.

97% of the desired retirement income1 is satisfied.

Effects of Hypothetical Life Insurance

Premiums may vary based on many factors, including the age, sex, and health of the insured. This presentation is not valid
unless accompanied by an illustration of proposed policy values.

1
The total value today of all desired retirement income used to determine the portion satisfied is $2,543,103.
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Life insurance provides income for the survivorship years.

65 63 $6,119 $1,748 $475 $8,342 $0 $8,342 $0 $0
66 64 6,303 1,800 475 8,578 2,814 5,764 0 0
67 65 6,492 1,854 475 8,821 2,898 5,923 0 0
68 66 6,687 1,910 475 9,072 4,776 4,296 0 0
69 67 6,888 1,967 475 9,330 4,919 4,411 0 0

70 68 7,095 2,026 475 9,596 5,067 4,529 0 0
71 69 7,308 2,087 475 9,870 5,219 4,651 0 0
72 70 7,527 2,150 475 10,152 8,732 1,420 0 0
73 71 7,753 2,214 475 10,442 8,893 1,549 0 0
74 72 7,986 2,280 475 10,741 9,059 1,682 0 0

75 73 8,224 1,175 475 9,874 9,230 644 0 0
76 74 8,471 1,210 475 10,156 9,406 750 0 0
77 75 8,725 1,246 475 10,446 9,588 858 0 0
78 76 8,987 1,283 475 10,745 9,775 970 0 0
79 77 9,257 1,321 475 11,053 9,967 155 0 931

80 78 9,535 1,361 475 11,371 10,166 0 0 1,205
81 79 9,821 1,402 475 11,698 10,370 0 0 1,328
82 80 10,116 1,444 475 12,035 10,580 0 0 1,455
83 81 10,419 1,487 475 12,381 10,797 0 0 1,584
84 82 10,732 1,532 475 12,739 11,020 0 0 1,719

85 83 11,052 0 475 11,527 11,250 0 0 277
86 84 11,384 0 475 11,859 11,487 0 0 372
87 85 11,726 0 475 12,201 11,731 0 0 470
88 86 12,078 0 475 12,553 11,982 0 0 571
89 87 12,440 0 475 12,915 12,241 0 0 674

90 88 12,813 0 475 13,288 12,508 0 0 780
91 89 13,197 0 475 13,672 12,782 0 0 890
92 90 13,593 0 475 14,068 13,065 0 0 1,003

N/A 91 12,000 0 0 12,000 9,606 0 2,394 0
N/A 92 12,360 0 0 12,360 9,794 0 2,566 0

N/A 93 12,731 0 0 12,731 9,987 0 2,744 0
N/A 94 13,113 0 0 13,113 10,186 0 2,927 0
N/A 95 13,506 0 0 13,506 10,391 0 3,115 0
N/A 96 13,911 0 0 13,911 10,602 0 3,309 0
N/A 97 14,328 0 0 14,328 10,819 0 3,509 0

N/A 98 14,758 0 0 14,758 11,043 0 3,715 0
N/A 99 15,201 0 0 15,201 11,274 0 3,927 0

Monthly Income Objectives Known Retirement Income
Ages

of
Ron

&
Rose

Basic
Needs

Additional
Wants

Life
Insurance
Premiums

Total
Desired

Known
Monthly
Income

From
Assets

Life
Insurance

Death
Proceeds

1

Remaining
Income

Required
2

Effects of Hypothetical Life Insurance

Premiums may vary based on many factors, including the age, sex, and health of the insured. This presentation is not valid
unless accompanied by an illustration of proposed policy values.

1
Life insurance death proceeds are received in year of death. These funds are used to provide income to survivor.

2
Total desired income reduced by known retirement income. All income is shown monthly.
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Monthly Income Required per Year

By purchasing permanent life insurance for $650,000 on Ron's life, the death proceeds could be
invested at Ron's death reducing the amount required today for the Survivorship Years to $0. The
initial monthly premium payments of $475 would increase the required income needs.

•

97% of the desired retirement income1 is satisfied.

Effects of Recommendations

Premiums may vary based on many factors, including the age, sex, and health of the insured. This presentation is not valid
unless accompanied by an illustration of proposed policy values.

1
The total value today of all desired retirement income used to determine the portion satisfied is $2,543,103.

Important—The projections or other information generated by Retirement Road Map regarding the likelihood of various
investment outcomes are hypothetical in nature, do not reflect actual investment results, taxes, product fees or expenses and
are not guarantees of future results.
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65 63 $8,342 $0 $8,342 $0 $0
66 64 8,578 2,814 5,764 0 0
67 65 8,821 2,898 5,923 0 0
68 66 9,072 4,776 4,296 0 0
69 67 9,330 4,919 4,411 0 0

70 68 9,596 5,067 4,529 0 0
71 69 9,870 5,219 4,651 0 0
72 70 10,152 5,376 1,420 0 0
73 71 10,442 5,537 1,549 0 0
74 72 10,741 5,703 1,682 0 0

75 73 9,874 5,874 644 0 0
76 74 10,156 6,050 750 0 0
77 75 10,446 6,232 858 0 0
78 76 10,745 6,419 970 0 0
79 77 11,053 6,611 155 0 931

80 78 11,371 6,810 0 0 1,205
81 79 11,698 7,014 0 0 1,328
82 80 12,035 7,224 0 0 1,455
83 81 12,381 7,441 0 0 1,584
84 82 12,739 7,664 0 0 1,719

85 83 11,527 7,894 0 0 277
86 84 11,859 8,131 0 0 372
87 85 12,201 8,375 0 0 470
88 86 12,553 8,626 0 0 571
89 87 12,915 8,885 0 0 674

90 88 13,288 9,152 0 0 780
91 89 13,672 9,426 0 0 890
92 90 14,068 9,709 0 0 1,003

N/A 91 12,000 6,250 0 2,394 0
N/A 92 12,360 6,438 0 2,566 0

N/A 93 12,731 6,631 0 2,744 0
N/A 94 13,113 6,830 0 2,927 0
N/A 95 13,506 7,035 0 3,115 0
N/A 96 13,911 7,246 0 3,309 0
N/A 97 14,328 7,463 0 3,509 0

N/A 98 14,758 7,687 0 3,715 0
N/A 99 15,201 7,918 0 3,927 0

Known Retirement Income
Ages

of
Ron

&
Rose

Total
Desired
Monthly
Income

Social
Security

From
Assets

Life
Insurance

Death
Proceeds

1

Remaining
Income

Required
2

Effects of Recommendations

Premiums may vary based on many factors, including the age, sex, and health of the insured. This presentation is not valid
unless accompanied by an illustration of proposed policy values.

1
Life insurance death proceeds are received in year of death. These funds are used to provide income to survivor.

2
Total desired income reduced by known retirement income. All income is shown monthly.Life insurance death proceeds are
received in year of death. These funds are used to provide income to survivor.
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Having predictable incomes can protect long-term investments from early
liquidation

Although long-term investments can have the potential for higher returns, they usually have more "ups"
and "downs" in the short-term. One of the risks associated with long-term investments is that you may
need to sell it during one of its low or down periods. By having investments that provide predictable
income during each phase of retirement, long-term investments intended for future phases are less
likely to be liquidated early.

"Income Ladders"

Purchasing a series of quality, fixed-rate
investments that mature as income is needed,
is called income ladders. It may be possible
to select a set of investments to maintain the
desired income from a combination of
interest and principal. This is an effective
technique but requires careful selection of
very conservative investments.

Secured Income Stream Desired
In a recent survey, 80% said they 
would prefer to convert all or part of 
their retirement assets into a secure 
income stream.

  Article entitled, “Survey Confirms  
  Need for Post-Retirement Income  
  Planning,” in Variable Annuity  
  Specialist, March, 2004.

High Quality Bonds

The value of the bond varies with other economic conditions, but the dividends can be predictable for
high quality bonds. Using bonds for the retirement income usually relies more on the earnings and less
on the principal. This fact makes bonds a source for predictable income, but it does not utilize the
principal for a portion of the income.

Annuities

Annuity payments offer an effective way to use earnings and principal, as payments can be stretched
over your lifetime, regardless of how long that may be. Annuities are one of the few investments for
providing predictable income that uses the principal and that you cannot outlive. Annuities must be
selected carefully as there is much less flexibility in making future changes.

Ways to Provide Predictable Incomes
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Use life insurance to fund the survivorship years.

Purchase a life insurance policy on Ron's life for $650,000. This will free-up some of the funds to
provide for the survivorship years, but will require additional premium payments of $475 per month.

Protect yourself from large, unexpected health care related needs.

Purchase a long-term care policy.

Consider a fixed annuity as a conservative investment.

Purchase an annuity to be used as one of the investments for the conservative and very conservative
portions of your investment funds. Distributions are usually taken in the form of withdrawals or loans.
Based on the recommended asset mix today, that would require 75% of your retirement investments.

Focus on retirement accumulation.

You have a number of years between now and retirement. You should consider additional analysis to
assist with your savings plan in order to accumulate more for retirement.

Consider estate planning.

Estate planning is the process of determining the best ways to pass the assets that you worked a lifetime
to accumulate to your heirs, while minimizing the transfer costs and taxes. You should consider estate
planning for your remaining assets.

Review your total asset allocations.

This report considers the allocation of assets for your remaining retirement needs. You should review
your total asset allocations incorporating these retirement recommendations.

Further analysis of your qualified retirement plans.

The taxation of qualified retirement plans can be very "tricky" while at the same time it can serve as a
great source of cash for retirement or life insurance funding. Your qualified retirement plans should be
analyzed to assure the optimal strategy for those funds.

Rearrange your investments of available assets for retirement.

Using the allocation of assets suggested for the remaining income needs, reposition some of your
investments accordingly.

Review your desired goals and available assets for retirement.

One solution to fulfilling the additional retirement needs is to do one or more of the following:

Review all goals to be sure they are realistic and necessary for you to maintain your current lifestyle.•
Consider other assets that could be used for retirement—for example, downsizing the residence
could provide additional assets.

•

Consider delaying retirement by a year or two.•
Consider part-time work to supplement the early years of retirement.•

Put recommendations into action.

The two major mistakes people make in preparing for retirement are procrastination and not putting
their plans into effect. Before purchasing any annuity contract or insurance policy, you should examine
a complete illustration and policy description provided by the issuing company.

Recommendations
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Review your "road map" annually.

The one thing you can be sure of is change—objectives change, investments change, and many things
beyond your direct control such as Social Security change. Consider this report like a road map. You
must check often to be sure you are on course, and if not, make any necessary changes to return to the
original course, or determine an alternative course to reach your retirement destination. Annual reviews
of your retirement objectives are the course corrections necessary to reach your retirement destination.

Recommendations (Continued)
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Ron Moore Male Date of Birth: October 28, 1952
Rose Moore Female Date of Birth: September 21, 1954

Calculation Basis

All calculations are based on monthly income and monthly needs. Events and phases based on ages
start the year in which a birthday occurs. Each year illustrated assumes 12 full months. All basic needs,
additional wants and income are assumed to increase based on an annual inflation rate of 3%. The
Social Security benefits Cost of Living rate is assumed to be 3%. All income received during a year is
assumed to be spent during that year and is not used to reduce the following year's expenses.

Ron will be receiving Social Security benefits based on estimates from the benefit statement
provided beginning at age 66. The benefit at Full Retirement Age is $2,500.

•

Rose will be receiving Social Security benefits based on estimates from the benefit statement
provided beginning at age 66. The benefit at Full Retirement Age is $1,500.

•

Social Security

Qualified Retirement Plans

Although not illustrated, it is assumed that distributions from retirement plans will never be less than
the required minimum distribution for any year after age 70½. These assumptions for qualified plans
are intended to illustrate possible scenarios and are only estimates. You should always seek the advice
of your legal or tax advisor before taking any action with your qualified plans, as there are many rules
and the possibility of severe penalties for not adhering to them.

Expenses Not Illustrated Directly

Taxes are assumed part of the basic needs. You should keep in mind that distributions from qualified
plans, as well as other income and dividend payments, are taxable and that the amount you specify as a
basic need should be sufficient to pay the taxes due. Also, the survivor needs are based on income
needs only and do NOT include amounts for any death or estate taxes, probate fees, final expenses, or
other transfer costs at death.

Investments

All amounts shown are for purposes of illustration and are NOT to be construed as a guarantee on any
investment performance, as any investment may experience a gain or a loss, and past performance is no
assurance of future performance. If any life insurance or annuity contracts are considered because of
this illustration, please refer to a separate illustration from the provider for any such product discussed.

For calculation purposes in this illustration the following assumptions have been made:

Type of Investment Asset Class
Yield or Growth

Rate Used
Very Conservative
Conservative
Moderate
Aggressive

Capital Preservation
Income Assets
Income and Growth
Growth

2.0%
3.0%
5.0%
8.0%

About the Calculations
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Miscellaneous

Assets specified in this illustration are just the assets you have indicated will be available for
retirement. Other assets, although not intended to be used for retirement, could be used to provide for
any of the remaining income required. All assets are considered owned jointly with rights of
survivorship between husband and wife or are left to the survivor in the will.

IMPORTANT: The projections or other information generated by this investment analysis tool
(Retirement Road Map) regarding the likelihood of various investment outcomes are hypothetical in
nature, do not reflect actual investment results and are not guarantees of future results.

About the Calculations (Continued)
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